

La Tra tto ria

DOLCI

Postres

Desserts

Nachtisch

Десерты

DOLCI / Postres • Desserts •

Nachtisch • Десерты Euros (€) MP

TIRAMISU DELLA TRATTORIA 8,80 Incl.

Tiramisú clásico de nuestra producción Homemade classic tiramisu / Hausgemachtes klassisches Tiramisu / Tiramisu classique maison / Домашний классический тирамису

1 • 2 • 3 • 4 • 5 • 6 • 7 • 13

PANNA COTTA ALL'AMARENA 8,90 Incl.

Budin de nata con reducción de guindas (Amarena Fabbri) y crumble de chocolate / Cream pudding with italian sour cherries reduction (Amarena Fabbri), ricotta ice cream and chocolate crumble / Sahnepudding mit Sauerkirsch Reduktion (Amarena Fabbri), Ricotta-Eis und Schokolade Crumble / Reduccion de creme fraiche et de griottes italiennes / Кремовый пудинг с вишнёвым соусом, мороженым из рикотты и крошками шоколада.

1 • 2 • 3 • 4 • 5 • 6 • 7 • 13

FORMAGGI MISTI ITALIANI 16,60 3,68

Tabla de quesos italianos / Italian cheeses board / Verschiedene italienischen Käsesorten / Assortiment de fromages italiens / Ассорти итальянских сыров

1 • 2 • 6 • 7

CANNOLI SICILIANO 8,80 Incl

Canoli siciliano de queso ricotta / Ricotta cheese
sicilian cannoli / Sizilianische Cannoli mit Ricotta
Käse / Cannolis siciliani à la ricotta / Сицилийские
канноли с сыром рикотта

1 • 2 • 3 • 4 • 5 • 6 • 13

 **CIOCCOLATO, FRUTTI ROSSI E**

GELATO ALLA VANIGLIA VEGANO 8,90 Incl

Chocolate, frutos rojos y helado de vainilla vegano
/ Chocolate, red berries and vegan vanilla ice
cream / Schokolade, rote Beeren und veganes
vanilleeis / Chocolat, fruits rouges et glace vanille
vegane / Шоколад, красные ягоды и веганское
ванильное мороженое

4 • 5

SORBETTO AL LIMONCELLO 9,00 Incl

Sorbete al Limonchelo / Limoncello Sorbet
/ Limoncello-Sorbet / Sorbet limoncello /
Лимончелло сорбет

2 • 3 • 4 • 5

GELATI E SORBETTI 8,90 Incl

Helados y sorbetes

Ice creams and sorbets / Sorbets und Eis / Glaces
et sorbets maison / Мороженое и шербаты

(*)

VINI PER IL DOLCE

Vinos de postre • Dessert wines •
Dessertweine • Vins de dessert •
Десертные вина

Copa • Glass • Glas • Au verre • Бокал

Rubión Moscatel, D.O. Lanzarote..... 10,00

Humboldt Tinto Dulce,
D.O. Tacoronte-Acentejo8,00

Paisaje de las Islas malvasía
aromática dulce, D.O.P. Islas Canarias 10,00

Le Tertre du Lys d'Or, A.O.P. Sauternes 11,00

Impuestos incluidos / Taxes are included / Steuern sind
inbegriffen / Les taxes sont incluses / Налоги включены

Platos seleccionados y recomendados para veganos

Colaboramos únicamente con proveedores con el sello de
certificación de pesca tradicional y sostenible.

Los aceites utilizados son de oliva, girasol y grasa 100%
vegetal.

Ante cualquier duda, rogamos consulten a nuestro
personal.

Selected and recommended dishes for vegans

We only collaborate with suppliers who have the
certification of traditional and sustainable fishing.

The oils used are olive, sunflower and 100 % vegetable fat.

Should you need any assistance, please ask our staff.



Ausgewählte und empfohlene Gerichte für Veganer

Wir Arbeiten nur mit Lieferanten zusammen die Zertifizierungssiegel für traditionelle und nachhaltige Fischerei Arbeiten.

Die verwendeten Öle sind Olivenöl, Sonnenblumenöl und 100% Pflanzenfett.

Im Zweifelsfall fragen Sie bitte unser Personal.



Mets sélectionnés et recommandés pour les vegans

Nous collaborons uniquement avec des fournisseurs disposant du certificat de pêche traditionnelle et durable.

Les huiles utilisées sont d'olive, girasol et graisse 100 % végétale.

En cas de doute, demandez a notre personnel.



Избранные и рекомендуемые блюда для веганов

Мы сотрудничаем только с поставщиками, у которых есть сертификат на традиционное и устойчивое рыболовство.

Используемое масло состоит из оливок, подсолнечного масла и 100% растительного жира.

В случае сомнений обращайтесь к персоналу.

Seguendo el Reglamento Europeo CE 1169-2011 sobre el correcto etiquetado de alérgenos alimentarios, les ofrecemos en este menú una guía para que conozcan de manera sencilla los iconos correspondientes a cada alergia.

Este establecimiento no puede garantizar la ausencia de trazas de otros alérgenos no contenidos como ingredientes del plato, por lo que si usted es alérgico o intolerante a algún ingrediente, le rogamos contacte con nuestro personal de sala para mayor información.

Gracias.

According to the European Regulation EC 1169/2011 on the proper labelling of food allergens, we offer you in this menu a guide in order to inform you in a simple way about the different icons for each allergy.

Our establishment cannot guarantee the total absence of any allergen traces not described as ingredients of our dishes. Therefore, if you are allergic or intolerant to any ingredient, please be so kind to contact our restaurant staff for more detailed information.

—— **Thank you.**

Gemäß der Europäischen Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1169/2011 über die korrekte Kennzeichnung von Lebensmittelallergenen finden Sie in dieser Speisekarte eine numerische Übersicht zu den enthaltenen Allergenen.

Das Hotel kann das völlige Fehlen jeglicher Allergenspuren, die nicht als Zutaten unserer Gerichte beschrieben werden, nicht garantieren. Deshalb, wenn Sie auf eine der Komponenten allergisch oder intolerant sind, kontaktieren Sie bitte unser Restaurantpersonal für weitere und ausführliche Informationen.

—— **Vielen Dank.**

Conformément au Règlement européen (CE) n° 1169/2011 relatif à l'étiquetage des allergènes alimentaires, ce menu inclut un guide numérique correspondant à chaque allergène.

L'établissement ne peut garantir l'absence de traces d'autres allergènes non inclus dans les ingrédients du plat. Si vous êtes allergique ou vous souffrez d'une intolérance à un ingredient, nous vous prions de le communiquer à notre personnel pour de plus amples informations.

—— **Merci.**

В соответствии с Регламентом ЕС № 1169/2011 о правильной маркировке пищевых аллергенов, в этом меню представлено числовое обозначение каждого аллергена.

Учреждение не может гарантировать отсутствие аллергенов содержащихся в ингредиентах используемых в блюдах, поэтому если у вас есть аллергия на какие-либо продукты или ингредиенты, пожалуйста, известите персонал зала для большей информации.

—— **Спасибо.**

- (1) **Gluten** · Глютен
- (2) **Leche** · Milk · Milch · Lait · Молоко
- (3) **Huevos** · Eggs · Ei · Oeuf · Яйцо
- (4) **Sulfitos y dióxido de azufre** · Sulphite and sulfur dioxide · Sulfite und Schwefeldioxid · Sulfites et dioxyde de soufre · Сульфиты и диоксид серы
- (5) **Soja** · Soybeans · Сою
- (6) **Frutos de cáscara** · Tree nuts · Nüsse · Fruits Secs · Орехи
- (7) **Cacahuètes** · Peanuts · Erdnüsse · Cacahuètes · Арахис
- (8) **Altramuces** · Lupins · Lupinen · Lupins · Люпины
- (9) **Pescado** · Fish · Fisch · Poisson · Рыбу
- (10) **Crustáceos** · Crustaceans · Krebstiere · Crustacés · Ракообразных
- (11) **Moluscos** · Molluscs · Weichtiere · Mollusques · Моллюсков
- (12) **Apio** · Celery · Sellerie · Céleri · Сельдерей
- (13) **Granos de sésamo** · Sesame seeds · Sesamkörner · Graines de Sésame · Семена кунжута
- (14) **Mostaza** · Mustard · Senf · Moutarde · Горчицу
- (*) **Consultar alérgenos con nuestro personal** · Consult allergens with our staff · Allergene: Bitte unser Personal fragen · Consulter notre personnel pour les allergènes · Уточните информацию об аллергенах у нашего персонала

La Tra tto ria

BAHIA DEL DUQUE

THE TAIS

thetaishotels.com/bahia-del-duque

